PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE previously recorded on Reel 023936 Frame 0093. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TOMOHIRO SUZUKI	10/15/2009
JOJI FURUYA	10/15/2009
KAZUYOSHI KONDO	10/15/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FUJITSU LIMITED
Street Address:	1-1, KAMIKODANAKA 4-CHOME, NAKAHARA-KU
City:	KAWASAKI-SHI, KANAGAWA
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	211-8588

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12635829

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 2129408986

 Phone:
 212-940-8800

Email: nycuspto@kattenlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: KATTEN MUCHIN ROSENMAN LLP

Address Line 1: 575 MADISON AVENUE Address Line 2: 15TH FLOOR, IP DEPT.

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022-2585

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FUJA 24.168(100794-01474)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dexter T. Chang
	PAIENI

502040464 REEL: 028864 FRAME: 0342

17626990

CH \$40.00

Total Attachments: 4

source=FUJA24168ASSIGNMENTmisc#page1.tif source=FUJA24168ASSIGNMENTmisc#page2.tif source=FUJA24168ASSIGNMENTmisc#page3.tif source=FUJA24168ASSIGNMENTmisc#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 028864 FRAME: 0343

TO: KATTEN MUCHIN ROSENMAN LLP JOMPANY: 575 MADISON AVENUE



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE



501092916A

FEBRUARY 16, 2010

PTAS

KATTEN MUCHIN ROSENMAN LLP 575 MADISON AVENUE **SUITE 1519** NEW YORK, NY 10022-2585

> UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 02/15/2010

REEL/FRAME: 023936/0093

NUMBER OF PAGES: 2

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS). DOCKET NUMBER: FUJA 24168 (100794-1474)

ASSIGNOR:

SUZUKI, TOMOHIRO

DOC DATE: 10/15/2009

ASSIGNOR:

FURUYA, JOJI

DOC DATE: 10/15/2009

ASSIGNOR:

KONDO, KAZUYOSHI

DOC DATE: 10/15/2009

ASSIGNEE:

-> Should Read: FUJITSY LIMITED FUJITUS LIMITED

1-1 KAMIKODANAKA 4-CHOME, NAKAHARA-

KAWASAKI-SHI, KANAGAWA, JAPAN

211-8588

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspro.eov

PATENT REEL: 028864 FRAME: 0344 USPTO 2/18/2010 9:00:14 AM PAGE 3/004 Fax Server

TO: KATTEN MUCHIN ROSENMAN LLF JOMPANY: 575 MADISON AVENUE

023936/0093 PAGE 2

SERIAL NUMBER: 12635829 FILING DATE: 12/11/2009

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: TELEPHONE SUPPLEMENTARY SERVICE COMMUNICATION CONTROL SYSTEM

ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

PATENT REEL: 028864 FRAME: 0345 2/18/2010 9:00:14 AM PAGE 4/004 Fax Server

TO: KATTEN MUCHIN ROSENMAN LLF JOMPANY: 575 MADISON AVENUE

PATENT ASSIGNMENT	1
FATERT AGGIGINISERT	

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.1

02/15/2010 501092916

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
	Name	Execution D	Date

Execution Date
10/15/2009
10/15/2009
10/15/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fujitus Limited
Street Address:	1-1 Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku
City:	Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	211-8588

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12635829	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(212)940-8986

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

212-940-6754

Email:

jacqueline.kelly@kattenlaw.com

Correspondent Name:

KATTEN MUCHIN ROSENMAN LLP

Address Line 1:

575 MADISON AVENUE

Address Line 2:

SUITE 1519

Address Line 4:

NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022-2585

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: FUJA 24168 (100794-1474)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Dexter T. Chang

Total Attachments: 1

source=FUJA24168ExecAssnt#page1.tif

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1. inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))	00), and of other good and valuable	consideration paid to the undersigned
FUJITSU LIMITED	The state of the s	
1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku, I	Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 211-8.	588 Japan
(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereby a ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest (Title of Invention) TELEPHONE SUPPLEMENTARY SERVICE COMMUN	acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIG	NOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to
relating to International Patent Application PCT/JP /_executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed, was:	and/or for which application	for Letters Patent of the United States was
(a) executed on;	(Insert date of execution of app	lication, if not concurrent)
December 11, 2009 (b) filed on	Assignee's attorney is hereb data, when known.	ry authorized to insert in (b) the specified
and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the Unite substitute, reissue or reexamination application based thereo including any extensions thereof (collectively, hereinafter, The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said ASSI which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable or exincluding in the preparation and prosecution of said applica reexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any litigatio acts to include but not be limited to executing all papers, in sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing evidence.	n, for the full term or terms for which the said application(s) and Letters Patent(s). GNEE and without charge to but at the pedient, for securing, maintaining and tion(s) and the issuance of said Letters nor other legal proceeding which may an or other legal proceeding which may an an or other legal proceeding which may an or other legal proceeding which may an an other legal proceeding which may an an other legal proceeding which may an	ne said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and)"). expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts enforcing protection for said invention, Patent(s), in any interference, reissue, arise or be declared in relation to same, such
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s)	has (have) affixed his/hcr/their signatur	
1) B X H H	Tomohiro Suzuki (Type Name)	Oct. 15, 2009 (Date)
2) 古谷丈二	Joji Furuya	Oct. 15, 200 9 (Date)
3) <u>范</u> 斯 (Signature) (Signature)	(Type Name) Kazuyoshi Kondo (Type Name)	(Date) Oct. 15, 200 9 (Date)
4)(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
5) (Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)

PATENT REEL: 028864 FRAME: 0347

RECORDED: 08/28/2012